

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31726/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASHOKA ESTATE PVT LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anuradha Rustagi,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Prikhshayat Singh,Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that advocate Ms. Aishwarya Bhati has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of all the respondents including Lrs. fo deceased respondent No.2. Counter affidavit has already been filed. No further steps.

It is further submitted that respondent No. 13,14 and 17 have, after their marriage undergone change of Sirname, consequently, difference in the name as suggested in the office report. Counsel for the respondents submits that the parties are same.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

		(SUNIL THOMAS)	
s		Registrar	