

Listed on 7.4.2014
Before Court No. 2
Item No. 50

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 31726/2012
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioners

VERSUS

M/S ASHOKA ESTATE PVT LTD AND ORS

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 27.1.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Despite several opportunities given earlier to the petitioners for filing rejoinder-affidavit, no rejoinder-affidavit has been filed. Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, learned Additional Solicitor General prays for some more time. That prayer is opposed by the learned counsel for the respondent No. 1.

We are satisfied that one more opportunity may be given to the petitioners to file rejoinder-affidavit. We, accordingly, give further time of eight weeks to the petitioners for filing rejoinder-affidavit. In case, the petitioners do not file rejoinder-affidavit within eight weeks, no further opportunity shall be given to them.

List the matter on 7.4.2014."

It is submitted that in view of aforesaid Order, counsel for the petitioners has on 26.3.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent Nos. 1,3 to 17 and the same has been included in SLP Paper Books.

Service is already complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 4th DAY OF APRIL, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

2. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/ss