ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31726/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 23.01.2012 in WP(C)No.6742 of 2000 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S ASHOKA ESTATE PVT LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention and interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Balasubramaniam, Adv.

Ms.Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms.S.Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr.Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr.Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, Adv.

Mr. Hemand Phaldher, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Rathore, Adv.

Mr.Tileshwar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms.Anushree Menon, Adv.

For Intervenor Ms.Manmeet Arora, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to prepare a compilation and place the same for our consideration.

List for hearing in the month of April, 2016 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS (RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER