ITEM NO.4 IN COURT NO.3 SECTION XIV

> INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 31726/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASHOKA ESTATE PVT LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention and interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

Harish Uppal, Adv. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Tileshwar Prasad, Adv. Mr.

Vikas Mehta, Adv. Mr. Anushree Menon, Adv. Ms. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Reddy, Adv. Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Digitally signed by

VINOD KUMAR

Date: 2016.04.05

16:52:13 IST

Reason:

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For intervenor

Ms. Manmeet Arora, Adv. Mr. Apoorv Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

2

Ms. Harinder Kaur Brar, Adv. For Kailash Nath Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Αt the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, three weeks' time is finally granted to

www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

comply with the order dated 15.03.2016. 
If the order dated 15.03.2016 is not complied with, the matter shall be proceeded without further adjournment.

List the matter immediately after three weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA) COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER