ITEM NO.3

report)

CORAM :

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

M/S ASHOKA ESTATE PVT LTD AND ORS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

COURT NO.3

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31726/2012

(with appln. (s) for intervention and interim relief and office

Date : 29/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**VERSUS** 

```
www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecou
```

```
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
                   for Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
For Respondent(s) Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
for Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR
Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.
for Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Manmeet Arora, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Herinder Kaur Brar, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
                    Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR
           UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             ORDER
                                  learned counsel for the
Liberty is
              granted
                        to
                             the
petitioners to file the compilation in the Registry of this Court,
within the course of the day.
     for
           hearing
                             eight weeks, on a day other
                      after
Monday and Friday.
(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar )
  Court Master
                 AR-cum-PS
```

SECTION XIV

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)