```
COURT NO.3
                                                   SECTION XIV
pITEM NO.48 & 64
              SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                       RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
                   Special Leave to
Petition(s)
                                                               No(s).
            for
                                        Appeal (C).....CC
20679/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2012
   CWP No. 7747/2000 passed by the High
                                                    Court Of
                                                                 Delhi
                                                                              New
Delhi)
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS
                                                 Petitioner(s)
                                VERSUS
M/S SAGOON BUILDERS (P)LTD
                                                 Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20827/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21280/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21444/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
Date: 11/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.
                   for Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
```

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER Post for hearing on 22.11. 2016 with SLP(C) No. 31726/2012. (Chander Bala) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master AR-cum-PS