IIIM NO.5 COOKI NO.2 BECTION NIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31726/2012

(from the judgment and order dated 23.01.2012 in WP(C) No. 6742/2000 passed by the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASHOKA ESTATE PVT LTD AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for intervention and interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20827/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21280/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21444/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20679/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 22/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.

for Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.

Mr. Tileshwar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sehgal, Adv.

for Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

for Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Ms. Manmeet Arora, Adv. Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.../2016 (CC Nos.20827, 21280, 21444 & 29679)

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 31726/2012.

(Renuka Sadana) Assistant Registrar (Parveen Kumar) AR-cum-PS