COURT NO.2 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 22104/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2012 in WPC No. 7649/2000 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. ANSAL PROPERTIES AND INDUSTRIES LTD. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) Date : 28/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

\220ITEM NO.30

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar) Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS