```
HITEM NO.49
rtsindia.
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                      RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
               BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34727/2016
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS
                                               Petitioner(s)
                               VERSUS
M/S ANSAL PROPERTIES AND INDUSTRY
                                               Respondent(s)
(with office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 34729/2016
Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 34730/2016
Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 34728/2016
Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 35121/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 35120/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
Date: 07/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)
                    Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr B.L.Shivhare, Adv.
                    Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
                    Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
                    Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
-2-
Item No.49
          UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                            ORDER
   SLP(C) No.34727, 34729 of 2016
Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit.
 SLP(C) No.34728/2016
Fresh and complete address of the sole respondent
furnished within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.
 SLP(C) No.34730/2016
Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time.
Notice thereafter be issued.
 SLP(C) No.35120/2016
Despite last opportunity having been granted sufficient
number of spare copies have not been filed, as such, let the
matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for
further directions.
 SLP(C) No.35121/2016
Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit.
List again on 21.3.2017.
```

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

SECTION XIV