## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 35120/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2012 in WPC No. 1082/2001 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S BRIG HARBANS BAHADUR AND ORS' Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Considering the duration of 21 days delay only in filing the copies of the Special Leave Petition, it is condoned in the interest of justice.

SR. P.A.

(POOJA SEHGAL) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER