## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31726/2012
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. ASHOKA ESTATE PVT. LTD. BY DIRECTOR SHRI JATINDRA NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 6/2015)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35120/2016 (XIV) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2016)

SLP(C) No. 34727/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 34729/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 34730/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 34728/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 35121/2016 (XIV) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2016)

Date: 11-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Praveen, Adv.

Mr. T.L. Jyrwa, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Mohandas, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Tileshwar, Adv.

Mr. M. Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mr. Akshat Goel, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Chetan Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, AOR

Mr. Manmeet Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sarad K. Sunny, Adv.

Mr. Karkirat Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sanam Tripathi, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## SLP(C) No.35120/2016

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned. Abatement is set aside.

I.A. No.148077/2018 is allowed.

## **REST OF THE MATTERS**

Delay in filing the spare copy of the SLP(s) is condoned.

Let necessary steps be taken to serve unserved respondents, within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List all these matters on a non-miscellaneous day in the last week of March, 2019.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER