ITEM NO.29 COURT NO.14 SECTION XIV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 31726/2012

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2012 in WP(C) No. 6742/2000 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. ASHOKA ESTATE PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 140907/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 140909/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 6/2015 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 148124/2018 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35120/2016 (XIV)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2016

SLP(C) No. 34727/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 34729/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 34730/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 34728/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 35121/2016 (XIV)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2016

Date: 28-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Brijender Chahar, A.S.G.

Mr. R.bala, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kr. Chaurasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR
Ms. Shivangi Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Bachhawat, Adv.

Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Tileshwar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Chopra, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Mr. Sachin Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ritim Mangla, Adv.

Mr. Sharad Kumar Puri, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)